The following table shows the Trust’s investments denominated in a foreign currency:

2022 2021

$'000 $'000

Assets

Cash at bank   1,029   3,941

Total assets   1,029   3,941

Liabilities

Trade and other payables   1,044   62

Interest bearing loans and borrowings   205,000   147,313

Total liabilities   206,044   147,375

   NZD

ABACUS STORAGE PROPERTY TRUST

26

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 JUNE 2022

9. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

(c)  Market Risk (continued)

The Trust borrows funds in New Zealand dollars to substantially match the foreign currency property asset value
exposure with a corresponding foreign currency liability and therefore expects to substantially mitigate the foreign
currency risk on their New Zealand denominated asset values.

The following sensitivity is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the balance sheet date.

At 30 June 2022, had the Australian Dollar moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held
consistent, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

2022 2021

$'000 $'000

AUD/NZD + 10%   (16,892)   (12,797)

AUD/NZD - 10%   20,646   15,641

   Higher/(Lower)

   Post tax profitJudgements of reasonably possible movements:

Interest rate risk / Fair value interest rate risk

The Trust’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to its long-term bank debt
obligations which are based on floating interest rates. The Group has a policy to maintain a mix of floating
exposure and fixed interest rate hedging with fixed rate cover highest in years 1 to 5.

The Group hedges to minimise interest rate risk by entering variable to fixed interest rate swaps which also helps
deliver interest covenant compliance and positive carry (net rental income in excess of interest expense) on the